Designation: B618/B618M – 10
Standard Specification for
Aluminum-Alloy Investment Castings1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B618/B618M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.
1. Scope*

Alloy Composition, %
ANSIA UNS Silicon Iron Copper
Man-
ganese
Mag-
nesium
Chro-
mium
Nickel Zinc
Titan-
ium
Tin
OtherB
Elements Aluminum
Each TotalC
201.0 A02010 0.10 0.15 4.0–5.2 0.20–0.50 0.15–0.55 ... ... ... 0.15–0.35 ... D 0.05 0.10 remainder
204.0 A02040 0.20 0.35 4.2–5.0 0.10 0.15–0.35 ... 0.05 0.10 0.15–0.30 0.05 0.05 0.15 remainder
242.0 A02420 0.7 1.0 3.5–4.5 0.35 1.2–1.8 0.25 1.7–2.3 0.35 0.25 ... 0.05 0.15 remainder
295.0 A02950 0.7–1.5 1.0 4.0–5.0 0.35 0.03 ... ... 0.35 0.25 ... 0.05 0.15 remainder
319.0 A03190 5.5–6.5 1.0 3.0–4.0 0.50 0.10 ... 0.35 1.0 0.25 ... ... 0.50 remainder
328.0 A03280 7.5–8.5 1.0 1.0–2.0 0.20–0.6 0.20–0.6 0.35 0.25 1.5 0.25 ... ... 0.50 remainder
355.0 A03550 4.5–5.5 0.6E 1.0–1.5 0.50E 0.40–0.6 0.25 ... 0.35 0.25 ... 0.05 0.15 remainder
C355.0 A33550 4.5–5.5 0.20 1.0–1.5 0.10 0.40–0.6 ... ... 0.10 0.20 ... 0.05 0.15 remainder
356.0 A03560 6.5–7.5 0.6E 0.25 0.35E 0.20–0.45 ... ... 0.35 0.25 ... 0.05 0.15 remainder
A356.0 A13560 6.5–7.6 0.20 0.20 0.10 0.25–0.45 ... ... 0.10 0.20 ... 0.05 0.15 remainder
443.0 A04430 4.5–6.0 0.8 0.6 0.50 0.05 0.25 ... 0.50 0.25 ... ... 0.35 remainder
B443.0 A24430 4.5–6.0 0.8 0.15 0.35 0.05 ... ... 0.35 0.25 ... 0.05 0.15 remainder
514.0 A05140 0.35 0.50 0.15 0.35 3.5–4.5 ... ... 0.15 0.25 ... 0.05 0.15 remainder
520.0 A05200 0.25 0.30 0.25 0.15 9.5–10.6 ... ... 0.15 0.25 ... 0.05 0.15 remainder
535.0 A05350 0.15 0.15 0.05 0.10–0.25 6.2–7.5 ... ... ... 0.10–0.25 ... F 0.05 0.15 remainder
705.0 A07050 0.20 0.8 0.20 0.40–0.6 1.4–1.8 0.20–0.40 ... 2.7–3.3 0.25 ... 0.05 0.15 remainder
707.0 A07070 0.20 0.8 0.20 0.40–0.6 1.8–2.4 0.20–0.40 ... 4.0–4.5 0.25 ... 0.05 0.15 remainder
710.0G A07100 0.15 0.50 0.35–0.65 0.05 0.6–0.8 ... ... 6.0–7.0 0.25 ... 0.05 0.15 remainder
712.0G A07120 0.30 0.50 0.25 0.10 0.50–0.65 0.40–0.6 ... 5.0–6.5 0.15–0.25 ... 0.05 0.20 remainder
713.0 A07130 0.25 1.1 0.40–1.0 0.6 0.20–0.50 0.35 0.15 7.0–8.0 0.25 ... 0.10 0.25 remainder
771.0 A07710 0.15 0.15 0.10 0.10 0.8–1.0 0.06–0.20 ... 6.5–7.5 0.10–0.20 ... 0.05 0.15 remainder
850.0 A08500 0.7 0.7 0.7–1.3 0.10 0.10 ... 0.7–1.3 ... 0.20 5.5–7.0 ... 0.30 remainder
851.0G A08510 2.0–3.0 0.7 0.7–1.3 0.10 0.10 ... 0.3–0.7 ... 0.20 5.5–7.0 ... 0.30 remainder
852.0G A08520 0.40 0.7 1.7–2.3 0.10 0.6–0.9 ... 0.9–1.5 ... 0.20 5.5–7.0 ... 0.30 remainder
A ASTM alloy designations are in Practice B275.